RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING LIQUOR LICENSE PLACE TO PLACE TRANSFER (EXPANSION OF PREMISES) WOODYS TF GRILLE LLC T/A WOODY'S OCEAN GRILLE, 1202 SYCAMORE AVENUE 1336-33-003-006

WHEREAS, Woodys TF Grille LLC T/A Woody's Ocean Grille, has made application to the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls for a place-to-place transfer of Plenary Retail Consumption License #1336-33-003-006, for the purpose of expanding the premises under license wherein the sale, service and storage of alcoholic beverages are authorized; and

WHEREAS, the applicant has provided all of the necessary documentation including the twelve-page application, affidavit of publications, appropriate fees, and property descriptions; and

WHEREAS, no written objection has been received by the Municipal Clerk to said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls does hereby approve, effective August 13, 2024, the expansion of the aforesaid Plenary Retail Consumption Licensed premises located at 1202 Sycamore Avenue, Tinton Falls, New Jersey, 07724, to place under license the area delineated in the application form and the sketch of the licensed premises attached thereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough Clerk be and is hereby authorized to endorse the transfer on the face of the license certificate showing the State assigned license number to be #1336-33-006-007.

Risa Clay, Council President

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held August 13, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 13th day of August 2024.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk